SSB 5034 - S AMD **260**

By Senators Hill, Hargrove, Nelson

ADOPTED 04/05/2013

```
line 29, strike "$249,413,000", and
 1
       On
           page
                  21,
                                                                  insert
 2 "$272,355,000"
 3
 4
                21, line 33, after "appropriation and",
       On
           page
 5 "$13,640,000", and insert "$53,253,000"
 6
 7
       On page 65, line 3, after "as" strike the remainder of the
 8 sentence and insert "partial payment."
 9
10
       On page 98, line 14, after "maximum of", strike "$14,082,000", and
11 insert "$14,112,000"
12
13
       On page 98, line 15, after "year 2014 and", strike "$14,000,000",
14 and insert "14,060,000"
15
16
       On page 149, line
                              11, strike "$479,255,000", and
                                                                  insert
17 "$479,555,000"
18
19
       On page 169, line 25, strike "2014", and insert "2015"
20
2.1
       On page 169, line 33, strike "2015", and insert "2014"
22
23
       On page 169, line 36, strike "2015", and insert "2014"
24
       On page 170, line 1, strike "2015", and insert "2014"
25
26
27
       On page 170, line 4, strike "2015", and insert "2014"
```

On page 170, line 7, strike "2015", and insert "2014"

On page 170 line 11, strike "year 2015 and \$1,600,000 for fiscal 4 year 2015", and insert "year 2014 and \$1,600,000 for fiscal year 2015"

On page 393, line 28, strike "\$291,000", and insert "\$697,000"

EFFECT: Technical correction to align budget bill with amendments adopted by Senate Ways & Means Committee.

Fiscal Effect: None

--- END ---